

March 25, 1999

S 515. VOLUNTEER RESCUE WORKERS. TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PAID MEMBERS A RESCUE OR RESCUE/EMS UNIT MAY HAVE TO RECEIVE GRANTS. Amends GS 58-87-5(b) as title indicates (increasing number from no more than two to no more than ten). Effective Oct. 1, 1999.

Intro. by Kerr.

Ref. to Finance

GS 58

June 17, 1999

S 515. VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT./RESCUE WORKERS. Intro. 3/25/99. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Adds a provision amending GS 58-87-1(b), adding fire departments to bill and raising ceiling on eligibility for grants under GS 58-87 to 10 (was, 2) paid members.

July 6, 1999

S 515. VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP'T/RESCUE WORKERS. Intro. 3/25/99. House amendment makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Amends GS 58-87-1(b) (fire departments) and GS 58-87-5(b) (rescue/EMS units) to permit departments and units to be eligible to receive grants from volunteer funds as long as an individual unit has no more paid members than the equivalent of three full-time paid positions (last version set cutoff at 10 paid members; current law sets cutoff at two paid members).